Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
MAINE COTTAGE FURNITURE, INC.	Name: KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: MAINE ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/24/2000; 1/20/1993; 1/20/1993 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Security Interest—Financing, ☐ Other Statements and Continuations	Street Address: 4910 TIEDMAN RD. City: BROOKLYN State: OHIO. Country: USA Zip: 44144 Individual(s) Cilizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,726,150 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jun Y. Lee	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Ellicott City	8. Payment Information:
State:MD Zip:21043	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 50-5298
Docket Number: MR4275-6	Authorized User Name Jun Y. Lee
Email Address:rkl@rkipatlaw.com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature:	5/7/2013
signature	Date
Jun Y. Lee Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and the paper to which this is attached is a true copy from the records of this Department.

As of August 26, 2011 at 12:00:00 AM



In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my hand at Augusta, Maine August 30, 2011.

Charles E. Summers, Jr. Secretary of State

Authentication: 305012

This FINANCING STATEMENT IS pre-	sented to a filing officer for filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Co.	de:	3 Maturity date (il any):	
1 Opbior(s) (Lasi Name First) and address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		or Filing Officer (Date, Time, Number, and Filing Office)	
Maine Cottage Furniture, Inc. 63 Portland Street Yarmouth, ME 04096	KeyBank National Association 4910 Tiedeman Road Brooklyn, Oh 44144 OH-01-51-0530, ME		2888-MAY30-11:03	
			1365912 .	
4 This financing statement covers the f	following types (or items) of property:			
toregoing is owned now or substitutions relating to any o	accounts, Equipment and General Intangibles; whether at acquired later; all accessions, additions, replaceme of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to an g to any of the foregoing (including insurance, general into	nte, and by of the		
			ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY	
		Na	ne	
	ı	Ad	dress.	
•		<u> </u>		
Check X II covered Products of Collaters) are also covered			No. of additional aheets presented:	
Filed with: Secretary of State of	Maine		_	
Maine Collas	e peter saso Furniture for	Кеува	nk National Association	
121-1	0 1/4		\	

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

(1) Filing Officer Copy - Alphabetical

Signature(a) of Dabter(a)

MAY-07-2013 11:18

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0799

410 461 3067

Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies)

P.03



Uniform Commercial Code Electronic Filing Acknowledgement

Filing Information:

UCC-3 File Number: 2030001595886-57

Associated UCC-1: 2000001365912

Type of Transaction: Amendment (Collateral)

UCC-3 Filing Date and Time: 05/09/2003 at 11:24:19 AM

Filing Expiration Date: 05/30/2005

Debtor Information:

MAINE COTTAGE FURNITURE INC 83 PORTLAND ST YARMOUTH, ME USA 04096

Secured Party Information:

KEY BANK N A 4910 TIEDEMAN RD BROOKLYN, OH 44144

Authorizing Party of Amendment:

KEY BANK N A

Collateral Information:

The following collateral will be restated: All inventory, equipment, accounts (including but not limited to all health-care-insurance receivables), chattel paper, instruments (including but not limited to all promissory notes), letter-of-credit rights, letters of credit, documents, deposit accounts, investment property, money, other rights to payment and performance, and general intangibles (including but not limited to all software and all payment intangibles); all attachments, accessions, accessories, fittings, increases, tools, parts, repairs, supplies, and commingled goods relating to the foregoing property, and all additions, replacements of and substitutions for all or any part of the foregoing property; all insurance refunds relating to the foregoing property; all good

will relating to the foregoing property; all records and data and embedded software relating to the foregoing property, and all equipment, inventory and software to utilize, create, maintain and process any such records and data on electronic media; and all supporting obligations relating to the foregoing property; all whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or whether now or hereafter subject to any rights in the foregoing property; and all products and proceeds (including but not limited to all insurance payments) of or relating to the foregoing property.; whether any of the foregoing is owned now or acquired later; all accessions, additions, replacements, and substitutions relating to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the foregoing; all proceeds relating to any of the foregoing (including insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds)

The following collateral will be restated: All inventory, equipment, accounts (including but not limited to all health-care-insurance receivables), chattel paper, instruments (including but not limited to all promissory notes), letter-of-credit rights, letters of credit, documents, deposit accounts, investment property, money, other rights to payment and performance, and general intangibles (including but not limited to all software and all payment intangibles); all attachments, accessions, accessories, fittings, increases, tools, parts, repairs, supplies, and commingled goods relating to the foregoing property, and all additions, replacements of and substitutions for all or any part of the foregoing property; all insurance refunds relating to the foregoing property; all good will relating to the foregoing property; all records and data and embedded software relating to the foregoing property, and all equipment, inventory and software to utilize, create, maintain and process any such records and data on electronic media; and all supporting obligations relating to the foregoing property; all whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or whether now or hereafter subject to any rights in the foregoing property; and all products and proceeds (including but not limited to all insurance payments) of or relating to the foregoing property.; whether any of the foregoing is owned now or acquired later; all accessions, additions, replacements, and substitutions relating to any of the foregoing; all records of any kind relating to any of the foregoing; all proceeds relating to any of the foregoing (including insurance, general intangibles and accounts proceeds)

410 461 3067

Maine Secretary of State



Uniform Commercial Code Electronic Filing Acknowledgement

Filing Information:

UCC-3 File Number: 2040001708528-47 Associated UCC-1: 2000001365912 Type of Transaction: Continuation

UCC-3 Filing Date and Time: 12/13/2004 at 11:19:37 AM

UCC-1 Filing Expiration Date: 05/30/2005

New Expiration Date: 05/30/2010

Debtor Information:

MAINE COTTAGE FURNITURE INC 83 PORTLAND ST YARMOUTH, ME USA 04096

Secured Party Information:

KEY BANK N A 4910 TIEDEMAN RD BROOKLYN, OH 44144

Authorizing Party of Amendment:

KEY BANK N A



Uniform Commercial Code Electronic Filing Acknowledgement

Filing Information:

UCC-3 File Number: 2090001999917-56 Associated UCC-1: 2000001365912 Type of Transaction: Continuation

UCC-3 Filing Date and Time: 12/16/2009 at 09:00:17 AM

UCC-1 Filing Expiration Date: 05/30/2010

New Expiration Date: 05/30/2015

Debtor Information:

MAINE COTTAGE FURNITURE INC 83 PORTLAND ST YARMOUTH, ME USA 04096

Secured Party Information:

KEY BANK N A 4910 TIEDEMAN RD BROOKLYN, OH 44144

Authorizing Party of Amendment:

KEY BANK N A

IS FINANCING STATEMENT IS presented to a plang officer for the		
Debtor(s) (Lest Name First) and address(ss)	2 Secured Party(les) and address(48)	For Filing Officer (Date, Time, Number, and Filing Office)
manual fall summer examination of the second	Key Bank of Maine	
ine Cottage Furniture, Inc.	One Canal Plaza	
Portland Street	•	JAH22'93 13:01 101594623
rmouth, ME 04096	Portland, ME 04112	
		5
This finencing statement covers the following types (or items) of an inventory New and used stock in trade O Stocks of taw materials, work in process and finished goods ACCOUNTS, ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AND CONTRACT AIGH MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT		ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY Name and Address
XD Automotive	ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY	
XI Fundame Ouglity Contai	ners of New England, Inc.	Name and Address here
# FERTIMA (Facordowner) 83 Porrt 1 and St	reet, Yarmouth, ME 04096	is is
P CHATTEL PAPER S GENERAL INTANGIBLES	and of the second of the secon	
D OTHER Specify		
D PURCHASE MONEY COLLATERAL: Specify	-	
	Products of Collateral are also covered	No of additional Sheets presented
Secretary of State		
Maine Cottage Furniture, Inc.	0	Key Bank of Maine
Jetn 2 John Signature(s) of Destror(s)	resident Till Co	Library Signaturo(a) of Secured Party(les)
Filing Officer Copy—Alphabelical	FORMUIC C.1 Approved by	Secretary of State, STATE OF MAINE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0804

MAY-07-2013 11:1	9 ROSE	ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE			410 461 3067 P.0		
1 Deblor(s) (Last Name First) and address(es) Maine Cottage Furniture Inc. 83 Portland Street yarmouth, ME 04096		*Secured Party(Ico) and address(=%) Key Bank of Maine One Canal Plaza Portland, ME 04112 *See Below		8U611'97 12=18 1232699 35		6155158/	
This statement refers to original Finance	Ing Statement Na 141	2940	Date Files 1-22-			<u> </u>	
A. ContinuationXX The original linearing statement between the foregoing Debtor and Secured Party, bearing the file number shown above, is still effective.	B. Parlial Release From the colleteral describering statement bearing ber shown above, the treleases the following:	ribed in the 1	C. Assignment The Secured Party certiles that the Secured signed to the Assignee whose name and ad below, Secured Party's rights under the tinantesting the file number shown above in property:	dress is anown I	D. Other: Amendment Secured Party Name & Address		
	cured party No d located at:	w Known	as: KeyBank National Commercial Colla 3920 main street Amherst, NY 1422	teral	cion		
SOSME/Southern/4301	4/013499/MM		•	Bank Nat	ional Associatio	<u>n</u>	
Dated	./97 Copy-Alphabetical	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			∕ Lisa Christoph wed Panylo Banking Of tate, STATE OF MAINE	ficer	

M08000025 \$/84



Uniform Commercial Code Electronic Filing Acknowledgement

Filing Information:

UCC-3 File Number: 2020001546766-69 Associated UCC-1: 1930001015946 Type of Transaction: Continuation

UCC-3 Filing Date and Time: 08/21/2002 at 02:17:27 PM

UCC-1 Filing Expiration Date: 01/22/2003

New Expiration Date: 01/22/2008

Debtor Information:

MAINE COTTAGE FURNITURE, INC. 83 PORTLAND STREET YARMOUTH, ME USA 04096

Secured Party Information:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 3920 MAIN STREET AMHERST, NY 14226

Authorizing Party of Amendment:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

410 461 3067

Maine Secretary of State

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE



Uniform Commercial Code Electronic Filing Acknowledgement

Filing Information:

UCC-3 File Number: 2070001871065-27 Associated UCC-1: 1930001015946 Type of Transaction: Continuation

UCC-3 Filing Date and Time: 07/23/2007 at 11:05:53 AM

UCC-1 Filing Expiration Date: 01/22/2008

New Expiration Date: 01/22/2013

Debtor Information:

MAINE COTTAGE FURNITURE, INC. 83 PORTLAND STREET YARMOUTH, ME USA 04096

Secured Party Information:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 3920 MAIN STREET AMHERST, NY 14226

Authorizing Party of Amendment:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

	ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE	410 461 3067 P.12
Deblor(s) (Last Name First) and address(es)	2 Secured Parry(les) and address(ds)	For Filing Officer (Oste, Time, Number, and Filing Office)
aine Cottage Furniture, Inc.	Key Bank of Maine	
ower Falls Landing	One Canal Plaza	
ox 935	Portland, ME 04112	JR#22793 13:01 1815945€
armouth, ME 04096	FOICICIAN, FID 041 /2	Li)
almodell, has 04036		<u> </u>
		1015945
This financing statement covers the following types (or items) of XX INVENTORY	brob+u.	1 1015773
New and used stock in trade		/068/
Stocks of raw materials, work in process and finished goods ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AND CONTRACT RIGHT	s	
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT		9
Arismotiva 30 Furniture		ASSIGNEE OF SECUADO PARTY
& Fedures (RecordOwner): Lower Falls I	anding Associates	Martie and Address (C)
(Legal Address) Lower Falls I	anding. Yarmouth	5
XO CHATTEL PAPER	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
S GENERAL INTANGIBLES		
OTHER: Specify PURCHASE MONEY COLLATERAL: Specify	A	
XX AFTER - ACQUIRED PROPERTY		**************************************
Shock X if sovered X Proceeds of Collateral are	also covered Products of Collateral are also covered	No, of additional Sheets presented
iled with: Secretary of State		
	Date 1/20/9.5	ey Bank of Maine
Majne Cortage Furniture, Inc.	,	
Lety Loan b	resident of the Cice	Mari
Signature(s) of Debio(s)	Sign Street Street	nature(s) of Secured Party(ies)
Filling Officer Conv. Alphabatical		ecretary of State STATE OF MAINE

LIW1_0(_5012 11.5	KU KUSI	ENDERU N	CETIA HIAD FEE		416 401 760l	r.13	
T Debior(s) (Lest Name First) and add	C30(C6)	2 Secured Party(les) and address(cs)		For Filing Ot	For Filing Onicer (Date, Time, Number, and Filing Office)		
Maine Cottage Furnit Lower Falls Landing Box 935 yarmouth, ME 04096		One Ca Portla *see E			.°97 12:18 1232700	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	
A. ContinuationX	B. Partial Release		C. Assignment		D. Other:		
The original linancing statement between the loregoing Oebber and Secured Party, bearing the file number shown above, is still offective	From the collaboral descring reaching statement bearing ber shown above, the tollowing:	ibed in the fi- g the file num-	The Secured Party certifies that to signed to the Assigned whose had below, Secured Party's rights und bearing the file number shown property:	the Secured Party has as- ime and address is shown or the imancing statement	Amendment Secured Party Name & Address		
	cured Party No d located at:	w Known	as: KeyBank Nat Commercial 3920 Main 5 Amherst, NY	treet	tion		
SOSME/Southern/4301	4/013499/MM		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XX ,KeyBankNa	tionalAssociati	.on	
Dated:Filing Officer			Then W		/ Liss Christoph	er fficer	

M08000025 5/84

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0809

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE



Uniform Commercial Code Electronic Filing Acknowledgement

Filing Information:

UCC-3 File Number: 2020001546764-47 Associated UCC-1: 1930001015945 Type of Transaction: Continuation

UCC-3 Filing Date and Time: 08/21/2002 at 02:15:11 PM

UCC-1 Filing Expiration Date: 01/22/2003

New Expiration Date: 01/22/2008

Debtor Information:

MAINE COTTAGE FURNITURE, INC. LOWER FALLS LANDING BOX 935 YARMOUTH, ME USA 04096

Secured Party Information:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 3920 MAIN STREET AMHERST, NY 14226

Authorizing Party of Amendment:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION



Uniform Commercial Code Electronic Filing Acknowledgement

Filing Information:

UCC-3 File Number: 2070001871064-16 Associated UCC-1: 1930001015945 Type of Transaction: Continuation

UCC-3 Filing Date and Time: 07/23/2007 at 11:04:32 AM

UCC-1 Filing Expiration Date: 01/22/2008

New Expiration Date: 01/22/2013

Debtor Information:

MAINE COTTAGE FURNITURE, INC. LOWER FALLS LANDING BOX 935 YARMOUTII, ME USA 04096

Secured Party Information:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 3920 MAIN STREET AMHERST, NY 14226

Authorizing Party of Amendment:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005023 FRAME; 0811

RECORDED: 05/07/2013